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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether even after having proper resources the human resources are not being used properly in MTNL;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether the persons appointed in human resources department in MTNL do not fulfil the eligibility criteria; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c)&(d) All the officers appointed in Human Resource Department of MTNL are qualified and eligible for the post.
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